



OFFICE OF CIVIL DEFENSE

Quality Form

Purchase Order

Document Code

QF-IPD-01

Revision No.

0

Effectivity Date

2019.08.16

Page No.

1 of 2

Supplier	Meihao Corporation	P.O. No.	CMS-PO-20-288
Address	Unit 705 Primeland Tower MBP, Ayala Alabang, Muntinlupa City	Date	06 OCT 2020
E-mail Address	jamie@meihaocorp.com / jerika@meihaocorp.com	Mode of Procurement	Emergency Cases
Tel. No.	0999 229 6498 / 0918 807 3310	TIN	

Gentlemen:

Please provide this office the following services subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Location of Service:	Designated Warehouse Facility inside Camp General Emilio Aguinaldo, Quezon City		Delivery Term:	Five (5) days upon Notice to Proceed		
LOT NO.	UNIT	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
I.	unit	Supply and Delivery of Medical Equipment for COVID-19 Quarantine/Treatment Facilities				
	unit	INFRARED THERMAL SCANNER (70 units) Contactless Testing Method Celsius Temperature Reading General Mode Range of 32-42 degrees Celsius Power Supply: DC 3V (2 pcs AAA Battery) Digital Display Net weight of not more than 120 grams	70	1,500.00	105,000.00	
	unit	OXYGEN TANK 50LBS (14 units) Standard Regulator Connector Output Control Valve Tank Control Valve Cover Tank Color (Green) 50 Pounds	14	6,400.00	89,600.00	
	unit	OXYGEN TANK 15LBS (7 units) Standard Regulator Connector Output Control Valve Tank Control Valve Cover Tank Color (Green) 15 Pounds	7	3,400.00	23,800.00	
	unit	DIGITAL SPHYGMOMANOMETER (21 units) Cuff wrapping guide Hypertension Indicator Body movement detection Irregular heartbeat detection Can be used for both adult and pediatric patients Cuff Size: 22-32cm Arm Circumference Package Included: 1 x Blood pressure monitor 1 x cuff 1 x Handhold black bag 1 x User Manual	21	4,200.00	88,200.00	
	unit	TROLLEY CART (43 units) Type: Folding All steel material Wrap Around Rubber Bumper on Platform Minimum platform size of 90 cm x 60 cm Four wheels with swivel casters Weight capacity of at least 280 kilograms	43	3,500.00	150,500.00	
	unit	MANUAL RESUSCITATOR (ADULT) (29 units) Reusable adult 1650ml resuscitator (W/ 60cm H2O POP-OFF) Silicone mask Adult #5	29	2,600.00	75,400.00	
	unit	2000ml Oxygen reservoir bag Oxygen Tubing 2.1 meter Pressure relief Valve: 60cm H2O pressure relief WHEELCHAIR (CHILD) (14 units) Fully Foldable Material: Steel/Durable Plastic Leather seat and back upholstery breathable and comfortable Fixed PVC, Padded Armrest with Black Color, Fix Footrest, Stainless Steel Side Panels	14	4,200.00	58,800.00	
	unit	WHEELCHAIR (ADULT) (57 units) Material: Steel/Durable Plastic Seat Width: At least 18" x 20" Frame Color: Chrome-Covered Frame Fixed PVC, Padded Armrest with Black Color, Fix Footrest, Stainless Steel Side Panels 8" Front Castor with Solid Tire 24" Rear Spoke and Aluminum Wheel with Solid Tire, with Steel Hand Rim, Plastic Footplate, PVC Cushion	57	4,200.00	239,400.00	
	unit	BARIATRIC WHEELCHAIR (XL) (14 units) Material: Steel/Durable Plastic Seat width of at least 22" Frame Color: Chrome-Covered Frame Fixed PVC, Padded Armrest with Black Color, Fix Footrest, Stainless Steel Side Panels Plastic Footplate, PVC Cushion	14	12,600.00	176,400.00	
	unit	IV STAND (25 units) 4-Hooks Constructed of 1" Steel Outer Pole and 3/8" Inner Pole Height adjustable Metal base comes with 2" black swivel wheels Top with removable hooks	25	1,680.00	42,000.00	



OFFICE OF CIVIL DEFENSE

Quality Form

Purchase Order

Document Code

QF-IPD-01

Revision No.

0

Effectivity Date

2019.08.16

Page No.

2 of 2

Supplier	Meihao Corporation	P.O. No.	CMS-PO-20-288
Address	Unit 705 Primeland Tower MBP, Ayala Alabang, Muntinlupa City	Date	06 OCT 2020
E-mail Address	jamie@meihaocorp.com / jerika@meihaocorp.com	Mode of Procurement	Emergency Cases
Tel. No.	0999 229 6498 / 0918 807 3310	TIN	

Gentlemen:

Please provide this office the following services subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Location of Service:	Designated Warehouse Facility inside Camp General Emilio Aguinaldo, Quezon City	Delivery Term:	Five (5) days upon Notice to Proceed
		Payment Term:	Send Bill Policy

LOT NO.	UNIT	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
		Supply and Delivery of Medical Equipment for COVID-19 Quarantine/Treatment Facilities			
	unit	GLUCOMETER (141 units) Glucometer unit Lancing unit 25 strips 10 pcs lancets	141	1,440.00	203,040.00
	unit	STETHOSCOPE (28 units) Material: Stainless Steel Applications: Physical Assessment and Diagnosis Chest piece Type: Double Sided Chest piece Weight: 97g Diaphragm diameter: 4.8cm Chest piece (small side) Diameter: 3.5cm Diaphragm Material: Epoxy / Fiberglass Diaphragm Type: Tunable diaphragm Y-tube material: PVC Y-tube length: 60cm Whole length: 75cm Binaural Material: Stainless Steel Binaural Weight: 33g Ear tip Type: Soft / Hard Sealing	28	1,440.00	40,320.00
	unit	NEBULIZER (7 units) Small size, portable, reliable and easy to use Medication Capacity: 6ml Sound Level: less than 60 decibel at 1 meter Average Nebulization Rate: Min. 0.2ml/min Dimension (L x W x H): 15 x 16.5 x 8 cm Weight: 1.3kg	7	1,200.00	8,400.00
	unit	FINGER PULSE OXIMETER (141 units) Accurately measures SpO2 and Pulse Rate (PR) SpO2 and PR display waveform bar-graph and PI display Has low battery indicator Consumes less power and automatically powers off when no longer in use Has pulse sound function Has alarm function Small in size very portable and lightweight	141	1,200.00	169,200.00
II.		Other Requirements: *Warranty: Replacement of defective unit within Seven (7) days. For a period of One (1) year, will also provide for repair services and parts without additional cost to the Procuring Entity *Units/items should be brand new *Delivery Period: Within Five (5) days upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed (NTP) *Delivery Site: Designated warehouse facility inside Camp General Emilio Aguinaldo, Quezon City *Terms of Payment: Send Bill Policy *Quoted price must include all government taxes, duties and fees, and services for the packaging, hauling and delivery of the items *** NOTHING FOLLOWS ***			
				TOTAL COST	₱1,470,060.00

(Total Amount in Words): ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND SIXTY PESOS ONLY

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

USEC RICARDO B. JALAD
Administrator

Conforme:

JAMIE SAISON S. HAO
Signature over printed name of Supplier

Date

LALAIN NECESARIO BARROGA

Chief, Accounting Section

OBR No. :

Amount :

02-10101-2020-10-0326

1,470,060.00

